

City of Havre de Grace

711 PENNINGTON AVENUE, HAVRE DE GRACE, MARYLAND 21078 WWW.HAVREDEGRACEMD.COM 410-939-1800

Havre de Grace Historic Preservation Commission Agenda

"Our History is Worth Preserving"

May 14, 2024, 7:00 p.m.

The public is always welcome

City Hall Council Chambers 711 Pennington Avenue, Havre de Grace

- I. Call to Order Kathleen Lee, Vice Chair
- II. Roll Call Kathleen Lee
- III. Approval of April 9, 2024 Minutes
- IV. Budget Treasurer's Report Jim Nemeth
- V. Certificate of Appropriateness Presentation by Havre de Grace Colored School Museum and Cultural Center Architects, RRM Architects of Baltimore. Note: The CSM is the City of Havre de Grace's first local landmark.
- VI. City Council Liaison Report Vicki Jones
- VII. Old Business
 - Moore Family Homestead
 - Property Updates
 - Heritage Properties Markers & Photography
 - Medallions: Brochure Final Edits
- VIII. New Business
 - Revision of Lafayette Trail Brochure Distribution of Writing Assignments

Next Meeting: June 11, 2024 at 7 p.m., City Hall